








































































Withlacoochee Regional Water Supply Authority

Statement of Net Position
As of December 31, 2014

Assets

Current Assets
Cash in Bank - SunTrust 1,996.78$            
Cash in Bank - LGIP 543,208.68          
Cash in Bank - LGIP/Citrus Revenue 909,523.11          
Prepaid Expense 170.64                 

Total Current Assets 1,457,177.96      

Property and Equipment
Equipment 3,728.84              
Accum Deprec - Equipment (1,947.10)             
Citrus Co. Wellfield 4,895,231.21       
Accum Deprec - Wellfield (3,589,839.29)      

Total Property and Equipment 1,307,173.66      

Total Assets 2,764,351.62$     

Liabilities and Net Position

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 23,776.36$          
Accounts Payable - Special Projects 1,665.00              

Total Current Liabilities 25,441.36           

Net Position
Net Position - Unrestricted 2,714,339.16       
Net Income 24,571.10            

Total Net Position 2,738,910.26       

Total Liabilities and Net Position 2,764,351.62$     

See Accompanying Independent Accountant's Compilation Report



Withlacoochee Regional Water Supply Authority

 Statement of Revenue and Expenses
For the Period Ended December 31, 2014

3 months ended
December 31, 2014

%

Revenue
Citrus Co. Assessments 6,676.00$                7.37 %          
Hernando Co. Assessments 8,256.00                  9.12 %          
Sumter Co. Assessments 4,992.50                  5.52 %          
Marion County Assessment 15,913.00                17.58 %        
Interest Income - SBA Accounts 601.93                     0.66 %          
Citrus Co Facilities Recovery 40,896.75                45.18 %        
Citrus County Wlfld Admin Recov 15,000.00                16.57 %        
LG Match Phase 2 Irr Audit Pgm (1,813.75)                 (2.00)%         

Total Revenue 90,522.43              100.00 %    

Operating Expenses
Consulting Admin Asst 9,375.00                  10.36 %        
Executive Director 20,000.01                22.09 %        
Advertising 32.76                       0.04 %          
Bank Charges 15.00                       0.02 %          
Lecanto Rent 2,047.68                  2.26 %          
Registration/Dues 284.00                     0.31 %          
Legal - Monthly Meeting 1,000.00                  1.10 %          
Legal - Other Services 1,861.74                  2.06 %          
Liability Insurance 2,362.68                  2.61 %          
Office Supplies 70.77                       0.08 %          
Printing & Reproduction 565.01                     0.62 %          
Postage 123.65                     0.14 %          
Audit 9,130.00                  10.09 %        
State Fees/Assessments 175.00                     0.19 %          
Web Page/Internet Services 367.50                     0.41 %          
Telephone 234.96                     0.26 %          
Travel 1,985.73                  2.19 %          
Legislative Consultant 10,500.00                11.60 %        
Phase 2 Irrigation Auditor 1,500.00                  1.66 %          
General Services Acct 3,400.78                  3.76 %          
Phase 3 Irrigation Audit Progra 919.06                     1.02 %          

Total Operating Expenses 65,951.33                72.86 %        

Increase (Decrease) in Net Position 24,571.10$              27.14 %        

  See Accompanying Independent Accountant's Compilation Report



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ACCOMPANYING SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 



Withlacoochee Regional Water Supply Authority

Budget to Actual
For the Period Ended December 31, 2014

3 months ended
December 31, 2014 

Actual

3 months ended
December 31, 2014 

Budget

Variance 
Over/(Under) 

Budget
Annual Budget Variance

Revenue
Citrus Co. Assessments 6,676.00$                 6,676.00$                  0.00$               26,704.00$        20,028.00$    
Hernando Co. Assessments 8,256.00                   8,256.00                    0.00                 33,024.00          24,768.00     
Sumter Co. Assessments 4,992.50                   4,992.50                    0.00                 19,970.00          14,977.50     
Marion County Assessment 15,913.00                 15,913.00                  0.00                 63,652.00          47,739.00     
Interest Income - SBA Accounts 601.93                      0.00                           601.93             0.00                   (601.93)         
Citrus Co Facilities Recovery 40,896.75                 40,896.75                  0.00                 163,587.00        122,690.25    
Citrus County Wlfld Admin Recov 15,000.00                 15,000.00                  0.00                 60,000.00          45,000.00     
Phase 2 SWFWMD MatchRegIrrAudit 0.00                          8,823.75                    (8,823.75)         35,295.00          35,295.00     
LG Match Phase 2 Irr Audit Pgm (1,813.75)                  958.50                       (2,772.25)         3,834.00            5,647.75       
Ph 3 Irrig Aud Pgm SWFWMD Match 0.00                          7,125.00                    (7,125.00)         28,500.00          28,500.00     
Ph 3 Irrig Aud Pgm County Match 0.00                          3,562.50                    (3,562.50)         14,250.00          14,250.00     

Total Revenue 90,522.43                112,204.00              (21,681.57)     448,816.00        358,293.57  

Operating Expenses
Consulting Admin Asst 9,375.00                   9,375.00                    0.00                 37,500.00          28,125.00     
Executive Director Richard Owen 20,000.01                 20,000.00                  0.01                 80,000.00          59,999.99     
Advertising 32.76                        250.00                       (217.24)            1,000.00            967.24          
Lecanto Rent 2,047.68                   512.00                       1,535.68          2,048.00            0.32              
Depreciation Expense 0.00                          0.00                           0.00                 163,353.12        163,353.12    
Registration/Dues 284.00                      500.00                       (216.00)            2,000.00            1,716.00       
Legal - Monthly Meeting 1,000.00                   1,500.00                    (500.00)            6,000.00            5,000.00       
Legal - Other Services 1,861.74                   3,500.00                    (1,638.26)         14,000.01          12,138.27     
Liability Insurance 2,362.68                   577.50                       1,785.18          2,310.00            (52.68)           
Office Supplies 70.77                        300.00                       (229.23)            1,200.00            1,129.23       
Printing & Reproduction 565.01                      500.00                       65.01               2,000.00            1,434.99       
Postage 123.65                      225.00                       (101.35)            900.00               776.35          
Audit 9,130.00                   2,282.50                    6,847.50          9,130.00            0.00              
Bookkeeping/Financial Asst. 0.00                          500.00                       (500.00)            2,000.00            2,000.00       
Publications/Software 0.00                          50.00                         (50.00)              200.00               200.00          
State Fees/Assessments 175.00                      43.76                         131.24             175.00               0.00              
Web Page/Internet Services 367.50                      537.50                       (170.00)            2,150.00            1,782.50       
Telephone 234.96                      275.00                       (40.04)              1,100.00            865.04          
Travel 1,985.73                   2,375.00                    (389.27)            9,500.00            7,514.27       
Contingency Funds 0 00 307 25 (307 25) 1 229 00 1 229 00Contingency Funds 0.00                         307.25                     (307.25)          1,229.00            1,229.00     
Legislative Consultant 10,500.00                 10,500.00                  0.00                 42,000.00          31,500.00     
FY12 Purvis Gray Rate Analysis 0.00                          3,000.00                    (3,000.00)         12,000.00          12,000.00     
Phase 2 Irrigation Auditor 1,500.00                   17,396.00                  (15,896.00)       69,584.00          68,084.00     
FY15 Local Govt Water Cons Proj 0.00                          32,500.00                  (32,500.00)       130,000.00        130,000.00    
General Services Acct 3,400.78                   18,750.00                  (15,349.22)       75,000.00          71,599.22     
Phase 3 Irrigation Audit Progra 919.06                      14,250.00                  (13,330.94)       57,000.00          56,080.94     

Total Operating Expenses 65,951.33                 140,006.51                (74,055.18)       723,379.13        657,427.80    

Increase (Decrease) in Net Position 24,571.10                 (27,802.51)                 52,373.61        (274,563.13)       (299,134.23)  

See Accompanying Independent Accountant's Compilation Report
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